>

o

-

. republic of the Philippines
“OEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

“"f OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
W ral Manila BAGOMG PILIPINAS
July 18, 2024
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 3, 2024, of DPWH CAR Regional Director

KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL, endorsing the request of District Engineer RUBY A. UYAM,
Lower Kalinga District Engineerina Office, for the madification of the project under FY

- -

2024 GAA, to wit;
As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310103101522000-
Project ID: P00802251LZ .
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - . :

S " . s 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
giedtsPreservanon Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary | proservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads
Rizal Natl Rd (Liwan West-Babalag-Macutay Sect) - E{_léggt)da-ltll(st;g“frzjlggit-g;gglag—mcutay REAR)~Wbrat
K0522 + (-569) - K0522 + 088 , : e

Type of Type of

workl 1 lh el B e D —— 4 work! Al W™ e E—L‘m—--l.——-l ™ e
Physical WL WUDL Mmnveauiuvii Physical UL wuUsL JLNIIaLcu WUdL

Target Target

Ccwi-
Precxgst-ive Preventive
Maintenance M‘Z:P Itfona?ce
GKS “?]‘;‘I‘t: ‘| »8,949,771.69/ | P 11,760,000.00 Asphalt P 12,180,893.98/ | P 11,729,226.43
P Lane Kilometer, ! Overlay / Lane Kilometer -

Qveray) 0.96292
1.314 Lane | o 4 Iy, A_
Kilometers Kilornetiss P /74 E

BRG - P 240,000.00 | EAT F s ¥ 235,371.57
Y EXCESS P 31,401.60
Total: | P12,000,00000 | Total: | P12,000,080,00

S LRI

A0~ 2007 -0 b



Justification:

UACS No. 310103101522000
Project ID: POOBD22511.7

Page 2 of 2

The project is to be modified in view of the following:

L]

The decrease in the physical target/increase in the unit cost is due to the Pavement Milling and Pavement
Reblocking.

The asphgn overlay project is 50mm thick and also includes Solar Pavement Studs and Thermoplastic
pavement Markers.

The utilization of the prevailing construction cost of materials contributed to the variance in unit cost thereon
caused the a decrease in the target length of the proposed asphalt overlay

The unit cost has also been evaluated and reviewed by the Bureau of Construction (BOC). The original Php
12,000,000.00 estimated cost was reduced to Php 11,968,598.40 resulting to an excess of Php 31,401.60.
See attached.

Change in the station limit to synchronized with the decrease in the physical target.

The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Work (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA)

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos, GIS

Map and Certification of No overlapping (Certified by the District Engineer, Planning & Design, Construction and
Maintenance Division Chief).

Based on opr evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, appyoval hereof is recommended.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR,

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I R )

Undersecretary for Planning - - Q’ al Operations

and Public-Private Partnership Services in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, X1, and
XIII

APPROVED /| DPFSARRROVED:

Department of Public Worke and Highways
e Office of the Becretary

WIN4XW00116




